



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 117 of 2026**

Ram Kesh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar Tiwari, Gopal Das  
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Pankaj Kumar Gupta

---

**Court No. - 55**

**HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.**

1. In view of the prayer made in the instant public interest litigation, instruction is required from State & Gaon Sabha.
2. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Tiwari, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State and Mr. Pankaj Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for the Gaon Sabha shall obtain instruction in the matter within two weeks.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 10.2.2026.

**(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)**

**January 20, 2026**

Rameez