



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 117 of 2026**

Ram Kesh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Anil Kumar Tiwari, Gopal Das  
Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Pankaj Kumar Gupta

---

**Court No. - 18**

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed his rejoinder affidavit, which is taken on record.
2. It is submitted that pleadings are exchanged.
3. List this case on 25.05.2026, in top ten cases for hearing.

**(Siddharth Nandan,J.)**

**April 27, 2026**  
S.Prakash